STATE	OF 2	Karan	. S		
STATE	CORP	ORAT	LON	COMM	ISSION
200 Cd	lara	ido D	erby	Bul	lding
Wich it	a, K	ansa	ıs 6	7202	
	_		`		

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

	15-155-20952-0000		
API	NUMBER	9-3-83	

200 Colwrado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202			LEASE NAME Maretha Miller	
,	WELL NUMBER 2			
TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div.			_330 Ft. from S Section Line	
		hin 30 days.	1320 Ft. from & Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR Excalib	we Dead C	a Tan	SEC. 5 TWP 245 RGE. 4W(E) or (W)	
ADDRESS BOX 279	_ *		COUNTY Reno	
		•		
PHONE#(316 <u>241-1265</u> OPER	Date Well Completed $9-3-83$			
Character of Well Oil	_		Plugging Commenced 7 200	
(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, V	Nater Supply Wel	7	5 26/89 Plugging Completed 9-26-89	
The plugging proposal was app	proved on	33 9-	23-89) <i>\$\23\89</i> (date)	
by Unruh			(KCC District Agent's Name).	
Is ACO-1 filed? YCS	If not, is well	log attached?_		
roducing Formation Miss	,Depth	to Top. 336	7_BottomT.D. 3372	
Show depth and thickness of a				
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS		с	ASING RECORD STATE CORPORATION	
Formation Content	From	To Size	Put in Pulled out (1989	
	·	1234	JOSE JANUARY DIVISION	
		3/2	336.7 8 36 NSERVATION Kansas	
placed and the method or met were used, state the chara	thods used in in cter of same a <i>mpco L Sax Cen</i>	troducing it ind depth place	d, Indicating where the mud fluid nto the hole. If cement or other pled, from feet to feet each s 30'513, Ren 274 to 700'	
(If additional des	scription is nec	essary, use <u>BA</u>	CK of this form.)	
Name of Plugging Contractor_(1 1 535 C/ O	1 FieldServ	Inc License No. 3004	
Address Box 607 Burr	ton Ks 65	2020	STATE CORPORATION	
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR	R PLUGGING FEES:	Excalibu	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Prod Co Inc. July 1.	
	COUNTY OF		.ss. CONSERVATION DIVIDOR	
Ed Gressel			Employee of Operator)	
above-described well, being t statements, and matters her the same are true and correct	rein contained a	on oath, says	: That I have knowledge of the fac the above-described well as filed t	
Hallibuaton Ticket	# 756075	(Address)	BOX 607 Burrton Ks	
SHAS CRIBED A	AND SWORN TO bef	_		
: :	WAS SHOUNT TO BET		Notary Public	
Debra K. Hill-Johnson	on Expires: Ma	rel 31, 1991	NOTALY PUBLIC	



Blackstone Drilling, Inc.

Box 1184 • 523 West Kansss • Phone (316) 241-1250 7 McPHERSON, KANSAS 67460

September 12, 1983

COMPANY!

EXCALIBUR PRODUCTION CO., INC.

COSTRACTOR:

BLACKSTORE DRILLING, INC.

TARK1

Moretha Miller #2

LOCATION

330' PSL & 1320' FWL SW/4 Section 5-248-4W,

Reno County, Kanses

COMMENCED

September 3, 1983

COMPLETED

September 11, 1983

ELRYATION:

0	to	245	Sand
245	to	305	Shaler
305	to	785	Shale & Lime
785	to	1095	Line
1095	to	1545	Line & Shale
1545	to	1805	Shale & Line
1805	to	2095	Lime & Shale
2095	EQ	2640	Shele & Line
2640	to	3170	Lime
3170	to	3316	Lime & Shale
3316	to	3365	Shale & Line
3365	to	3370	Mississippi
		3370	T. D.

Cut 17" hole to 300' and rum 302' of 12 3/4" casing, cemented with 235 sacks of coment at 9001. Plug down at 11:30 A. M., September 3, 1983. Run 3372' of 5½" cosing, camented with 125 eacks of cement at 5367', 3 feet off bottom a Plug down at 6:15 A. M., September 11, 1983.

TOP8:

MISSISSIPPI - 3365'

Mossurements taken from T. B.

CERTIFICATE

Imp. B. Plouffe, President of Blackstone Drilling, Inc. do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of log on your Moretha Miller #2, as reflected by the files of Blackstone Drilling, Inc.

P. E. Plouffe, President

Subscribed and sworn to before we a Notary Public in and for McPherson County, Kansas this 18th day of September, 1983.

Johnnie L. Schmidt - Hotary Public

JOHNME L. SCHMOT McPhorson County, Karasa

My Appt. Exp. June 23, 1905